34 & 4" Grade Boys Basketball

TEAM SPONSOR
Team B

oofing &
ontracting

COACHES
Andrew Hemingway, 603-203-4063
Emiliano Garcia

PRACTICE & GAME SCHEDULE
*subject to change!

DATE DAY TIME AWAY HOME LOCATION
12/2/2023 Saturday 8:30 AM until 9:45 AM Practice BHVS
12/6/2023 Wednesday 5:45 PM until 7:00 PM Practice BHVS
12/9/2023 Saturday 9:30 AM until 10:30 AM Practice BHVS
12/13/2023 Wednesday 5:45 PM until 7:00 PM Practice TTCC
12/16/2023 Saturday 10:30 AM until 11:30 AM Practice BHVS
12/20/2023 Wednesday 5:45 PM until 7:00 PM Practice BHVS

1/3/2024 Wednesday 6:00 PM C B BHVS
1/4/2024 Thursday 5:45 PM until 7:00 PM Practice TTCC
1/6/2024 Saturday 10:30 AM A B NMMS
1/10/2024 Wednesday 5:45 PM until 7:00 PM Practice BES
1/13/2024 Saturday 9:00 AM B Franklin Proulx Center
1/17/2024 Wednesday 5:45 PM until 7:00 PM Practice BES
1/23/2024 Tuesday 5:45 PM until 7:00 PM Practice BHVS
1/24/2024 Wednesday 6:00 PM B A BHVS
1/27/2024 Saturday 10:15 AM B Sanbornton WRMS
1/29/2024 Monday 6:00 PM C B BHVS
1/30/2024 Tuesday 5:45 PM until 7:00 PM Practice BHVS
2/8/2024 Thursday 5:45 PM until 7:00 PM Practice BHVS
2/10/2024 Saturday 11:30 AM Gilford B NMMS
2/14/2024 Wednesday 6:00 PM Pines B BHVS
2/15/2024 Thursday 5:45 PM until 7:00 PM Practice TTCC
2/17/2024 Saturday 11:00 AM All Teams Final Day RR NMMS

2023-24 TTCC BASKETBALL LEAGUE




34 & 4" Grade Boys Basketball

Important Reminders for all:

Please bring a pair of sneakers to change in to — no wear outside shoes on court!

No eating or drinking allowed in the gyms. WATER ONLY IN THE GYM!

All children must be supervised while at the schools. We do not have permission to use their equipment and
children should not be unattended in the halls.

PLEASE STAY OFF THE STAGE AT SCHOOLS!

Please be sure to park in designated parking areas only.

Picture Day 1/20/24 — schedule & ordering instructions will be posted online.
The team that sells most cash calendars wins a pizza party for their team!

Please, POSITIVE CHEERING ONLY! Thank you & we hope you enjoy the season!
And even MORE IMPORTANT REMINDERS... from your child: I'm a KID, this is a GAME, my coach is a VOLUNTEER,
the referees are HUMAN & this is not the NBA!
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LOCATION DETAILS:

BES - Bristol Elementary School, 55 School Street, Bristol, NH 03222

BHVS - Bridgewater-Hebron Village School, 25 School House Road, Bridgewater, NH 03222
NMMS - Newfound Memorial Middle School, 155 North Main Street, Bristol, NH 03222
TTCC - Tapply-Thompson Community Center, 30 North Main Street, Bristol, NH 03222
TTCC Contact — Dan MaclLean, 603-744-2713 or 603-254-4511, dmaclean@ttccrec.org

PROULX CENTER, FRANKLIN, 124 Memorial Street, Franklin, NH 03235-1611

Contact: Krystal Alpers, 603-934-2118 or 603-677-2116

Take Rt. 3A South — 11 miles, Turn Left on Central St. (at bridge), Go .7 miles — turn left on Memorial St. Franklin Rec.
Center at end of street on left.

WRMS — WINNISQUAM REGIONAL MIDDLE SCHOOL, 76 Winter St., Tilton, NH 03276

Take Exit 20 (Tilton): Turn RIGHT onto Route 3 (South). Approximately 3 miles to center of Tilton continue straight
through set of lights. Approximately % mile bear RIGHT onto Winter Street. Approximately % mile on the LEFT is the
middle school entrance.
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